

Oracle Park Off Western Express Highway fax +91 22 6718 3001 Goregaon (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063

phone +91 22 6718 3000 oracle.com/financialservices

## April 7, 2023

To, To,

Asst. Vice President Listing & Compliance

**National Stock Exchange of India** Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code - OFSS

Asst. General Manager Listing & Compliance

BSE Ltd.

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001

**Scrip Code - 532466** 

Sub: Certificate in terms of regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the quarter ended March 31, 2023, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, have been furnished to all the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. The letter confirming this from our RTA - M/s. KFin Technologies Limited dated April 6, 2023 is enclosed for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Onkarnath Banerjee Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



KFIN2022-23/74(5) Q4/OFSL/Certificate

06.04.2023

TO
THE COMPANY SECRETARY
ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LTD ORACLE
PARK, OFF WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY GOREGAON
(EAST) MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA
400063

Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the period ended 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the details of securities Dematerialized/Rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 have been furnished to the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

**Authorized Signatory** 

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘

.